

Resolution No. 8/2024 of the Budapest Stock Exchange Plc.

The Budapest Stock Exchange Plc. (hereinafter referred to as 'Exchange') **decides on the listing of the** dematerialised, registered **ordinary shares of** the issuer **Gloster Infocommunications Public Company Limited by Shares** (registered seat: 2142 Nagytarcsa, Csonka János utca 1/A A/2. ép.; hereinafter referred to as 'Issuer') in an amount of 18,176,440 securities with a face value of HUF 10 each giving a total face value of HUF 181,764,400 **as of January 26, 2024**, and according to the application for the commencement of trading submitted by the Issuer, the Exchange decides that the **First Day of Trading shall be January 26, 2024**, and modifies the Product List in accordance with the datasheet below as from January 26, 2024.

Name of security	Gloster share
Issuer	Gloster Infocommunications Public Company Limited by Shares
Equity class	Ordinary shares
Type of security	Registered
Form of security	Dematerialised
Code of security (ISIN)	HU0000189600
Ticker symbol	GLOSTER
Face value	HUF 10
Number of securities listed	18,176,440
Rights to dividends	Full year
Listing date	January 26, 2024
Market	Standard
Maturity	Indefinite
Maturity date	N/A
First Day of Trading	January 26, 2024
Market	Standard
Trading unit	1
Currency of Trading	HUF
Trading time	As specified in Part II, Chapter 5
Listing Price	closing price of Xtend dd. January 25, 2024

In accordance with Sections 15.5.6.2.2.2 of the Book Two of the General Terms of Service of the Budapest Stock Exchange Plc. titled Regulations on Listing and Continued Trading (hereinafter referred to as 'Regulations on Listing'), the Issuer has fully complied with the conditions necessary for the commencement of trading.

The Exchange calls the attention of the investors and market participants to the fact that the 'Symbol' identifier of GLOSTER shares used in the Xetra trading system shall be GLSTR.

In accordance with Section 29.2 of the Regulations on Listing, reasoning of decisions fully approving the applications may be omitted.

Budapest, January 22, 2024

Attila Varga-Balázs Director

Important notice:

All information contained within this material is for information purposes only and shall not be considered as an official translation of the CEO Resolution referred to herein. The original Hungarian language version of the CEO Resolution referred to herein remains to be the solely legally binding material in the subject matter.